
From: kumagaik@a-pex.co.jp
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2002 11:05 PM
To: mkuo@ccsemc.com
Cc: mkawano@a-pex.co.jp
Subject: FW: Nagano Japan Radio Co.,Ltd., FCC ID:D7LNJT475, AN02T2061

Dear Mike,

Thank you very much for speedy response.
We are now preparing reply for your comments and I would like confirm a few
things.

In reference to your question #1 do you mean we do not need to submit
processing gain data according to "FCC 02-151", otherwise can we consider
this document "FCC 02-151" as Federal register's issue and in that reason,
processing gain data is not mandatory any more?

Question #2: Yes, we understood.

Question #3: Yes, we understood.

Question #4: Yes, we understood.

Question #5: Now we are preparing for it.

Please provide us answer to our question in regard to your question #1 and
confirm other answers #2 to #5,which we provided. If there are any problem
please let us know as quickly as possible. Any way we will submit you
proper answers to all the questions tomorrow from the "Response Notes" at
CCS website.

Now we are ready to pay for this application procedure so, could you give
us your quotation?

Please give us confirmation receipt of this e-mail, I am looking forward to
hearing from you.

Yours Sincerely,

Keijiro Kumagai
A-Pex International Co.Ltd.
4383-326 Asama-cho Ise-shi
Mie-ken 516-0021 JAPAN
TEL  +81-596-24-8116
FAX  +81-596-24-8124
E-mail: kumagaik@a-pex.co.jp



-----Original Message-----
From: CERTADM
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2002 3:00 PM
To: 'mkuo@ccsemc.com'
Subject: Nagano Japan Radio Co.,Ltd., FCC ID:D7LNJT475, AN02T2061

Notice_content
 -------------
Question #1: Section 11 of test report indicates the processing gain data
are included in the appendix 3 and page 12 of 52 indicates the tests
passed.
However, there are no such data included.  Since processing gain is no
longer required for direct sequence spread spectrum, please remove such
information from the test report.

Question #2: User Manual indicates this device complied with FCC Part 15
Class A technical requirements.  Please confirm this statement.  If this is
the case, the Grant will indicate Digital portion of device complied with
Class A requirements.

Question #3: On the TCB application form, you should indicate the operating
frequencies not the frequency band.  For this application, the Grant will
be
issued as 2412- 2462MHz.  Please confirm.

Question #4: For all spread spectrum device, only measured conducted output
power will be listed on the grant.  Per the data indicated on page 25 of
test report, the output power listed on the Grant will be 0.001W.

Question #5: Please provide MPE evaluation information.

Best Regards

Mike Kuo / TCB Certifier
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue
on the above referenced application. Failure
to provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail
date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee.
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and
should
not be submitted. Any questions about the content of this correspondence
should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name of the
sender.


